TOSHIBA

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

VRF SHRMe R410a: MMY - MAP1806FT8P-UK
STAND ALONE

SHRM-e can reach up to 1,000 meters maximum piping length.

Surface area increased by 13% with 3-row heat exchanger enhancing efficiency.
Toshiba’s unique combination of fwin rotary compressors and inverter driven control.
Emphasis on driving excellence in energy savings and enhancement in applications.
Unique Diamond Like Carbon Coating fechnology offers outstanding wear resistance.

@ =

Performance & Outdoor Data
Capacity Range HP

R410A

REFRIGERANT

'SUPER HEAT RECOVERY MULTI

Maximum Number of Indoor Units Qry
Cooling Capacity kW
Heating Capacity | kKW
. Cooling o
Operating Range Heating C
Cooling Power Consumption kW
EER/SEER/Energy Efficiency Class (or nsc %)
Heating Power Consumption kW
COP/SCOP/Energy Efficiency Class (or nsc(A) %)
Standard Air Flow H /s
Fan(s) Standard Air Flow H m3/h
External Static Pressure Pa
sound Pressure Level C/H dB(A)
Power Level C/H dB(A)
Height x Width x Depth mm
unit(s) Weight kg
Refrigerant Base Charge kg
Suction Gas Pipe Brazing inch
. ) Discharge Pipe Brazin inch
Pipe Connections Liquid Pigpe Flare § inch
Balance Pipe Flare inch
Equivalent Length m
Real Length m
Total Pipe Length (Liquid Line Real Length) m
Length To First Branch Height Difference Between Indoor Units < 3 m m
Length To First Branch Height Difference Between Indoor Units > 3 m m
Equivalent Length Of Outdoor Unit Connecting Pipe m
Maximum Real Length Between Single Port FS Unit and Indoor Unit (3 series) m
Real Length Between Multi Port FS Unit and Indoor Unit m
Real Length Of Indoor Unit Connecting Piping m
Equivalent Length Between Branches m
Height Difference Outdoor Higher Than Indoor Units m
Height Difference Outdoor Lower Than Indoor Units m
Height Difference Between Indoor Units m
Height Difference Between Outdoor Units m
Voltage Range Minimum/Maximum V
Electrical Characteristic Running Current Cooling/Heating A
Electrical Power Supply Wiring Starting Current A
Power Supply V/ph/Hz
Suggested Fused Supply(s) A

*All Accessories / Controls

Related itemes:

 Full specification ~\ /

o BIM files - -
e CAD files

o Refrigerant cycle

e Dimensional drawing

e Wiring diagram

¢ Noise curve data

e |nstallation manual

SHRM 2

Hi - Res Image &Q

18
40
50.4
56.5
-10.010 46.0
25010 155
16.00
3.15/5.94/234.6
13.70
3.67/3.59/140.6
4806
17300
40
61/62
83/84
1830 x 1600 x 780
377
1
1-1/8
7/8
3/4
3/8
200
180
300
100
85
10
50 (15)
50
30
50
70
30
40
5
342/456
25.1/21.49
Soft Start
380-415/3/50
40

252 >


https://drive.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1JloMX5Rcx6fL0Dv6C_1TwxUZ_hY2g-7R
https://drive.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1vBnW_TzckvuZLX-q0TX8B6-co4EFNCb0
https://drive.google.com/uc?export=download&id=15pK10y2MOgb0iMvnv7KvNqUeJjWbXKv5
https://drive.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1fEgmBgXBw6nZQan83RLYaTXk0bJ-7mQx
https://drive.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1ubFf9N_ccdBVB_I1-tDPMW-hzpqO0fSX
https://drive.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1RV8iKrr-3b3Fo38E9s5trTuA8ycxta9R
https://drive.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1-f0zZfs3BSrckdeNqg6vgYxvG8Oc5IZL
https://drive.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1CHd6A9XY7T-MIrvD2v5-TezVaxuITsiu
https://drive.google.com/uc?export=download&id=1ddsLxgchfeOQUKdNMjnHCMiBJRKN9MC-

