PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

TOSHIBA

VRF SHRMe R410a: MMY - MAP1806FT8P-UK

STAND ALONE

- SHRM-e can reach up to 1,000 meters maximum piping length.
- Surface area increased by 13% with 3-row heat exchanger enhancing efficiency.
- Toshiba's unique combination of twin rotary compressors and inverter driven control.
- Emphasis on driving excellence in energy savings and enhancement in applications.
- Unique Diamond Like Carbon Coating technology offers outstanding wear resistance.









OVERY MULTI			
	Hi - Res Image 👸		
HP	18		

Performance & Outdoor Data				
Capacity Range			18	
Maximum Number of Indoor Units		HP QTY	40	
Cooling Capacity		kW	50.4	
Heating Capacity		kW	56.5	
Operating Range	Cooling	°C	-10.0 to 46.0	
	Heating		-25.0 to 15.5	
Cooling	Power Consumption	kW	16.00	
	EER/SEER/Energy Efficiency Class (or nsc %)		3.15/5.94/234.6	
Heating	Power Consumption	kW	13.70	
	COP/SCOP/Energy Efficiency Class (or nsc(A) %)		3.67/3.59/140.6	
Fan(s)	Standard Air Flow H	l/s	4806	
	Standard Air Flow H	m3/h	17300	
	External Static Pressure	Pa	40	
Sound	Pressure Level C/H	dB(A)	61/62	
	Power Level C/H	dB(A)	83/84	
Unit(s)	Height x Width x Depth	mm	1830 x 1600 x 780	
	Weight	kg	377	
	Refrigerant Base Charge	kg	11	
Pipe Connections	Suction Gas Pipe Brazing	inch	1-1/8	
	Discharge Pipe Brazing	inch	7/8	
	Liquid Pipe Flare	inch	3/4	
	Balance Pipe Flare	inch	3/8	
Maximum	Equivalent Length	m	200	
	Real Length	m	180	
	Total Pipe Length (Liquid Line Real Length)	m	300	
	Length To First Branch Height Difference Between Indoor Units \leq 3 m	m	100	
	Length To First Branch Height Difference Between Indoor Units > 3 m	m	85	
	Equivalent Length Of Outdoor Unit Connecting Pipe	m	10	
	Real Length Between Single Port FS Unit and Indoor Unit (3 series)	m	50 (15)	
	Real Length Between Multi Port FS Unit and Indoor Unit	m	50	
	Real Length Of Indoor Unit Connecting Piping	m	30	
	Equivalent Length Between Branches	m	50	
	Height Difference Outdoor Higher Than Indoor Units	m	70	
	Height Difference Outdoor Lower Than Indoor Units	m	30	
	Height Difference Between Indoor Units	m	40	
	Height Difference Between Outdoor Units	m	5	
Electrical	Voltage Range Minimum/Maximum	V	342/456	
	Electrical Characteristic Running Current Cooling/Heating	Α	25.1/21.49	
	Power Supply Wiring Starting Current	Α	Soft Start	
	Power Supply	V/ph/Hz	380-415/3/50	
	Suggested Fused Supply(s)	Α	40	

*All Accessories / Controls

Related items:

- Full specification
- BIM files
- CAD files
- Refrigerant cycle
- <u>Dimensional drawing</u>
- Wiring diagram
- Noise curve data
- Installation manual



